1 | P a g e
INSTITUTE OF AERONAUTICAL ENGINEERING
(Autonomous)
Dundigal, Hyderabad - 500 043
ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING
DEFINITIONS AND TERMINOLOGY QUESTION BANK
Course Name : DIGITAL ELECTRONICS
Course Code : AECB03

Number.
The binary number system is a
numbering system that represents
numeric values using two unique
digits (0 and 1). Most computing
devices use binary numbering to
represent electronic circuit voltage
state, (i.e., on/offswitch), is the base-
2 number system.
Understand CO 1 CLO 1 AECB03.02
15    Define Decimal
number system.
A number is expressed in base 10 by
using one of the first nine integers or
0 in each place and letting each
place value be a power of 10.
Remember CO 1 CLO 1 AECB03.02
16 Define sign
magnitude
form.
The Most significant bit (MSB) is
used for representing sign of the
number and the remaining bits
represent the magnitude of the
number. So, just include sign bit at
the left most side of unsigned binary
number. This representation is
similar to the signed decimal
numbers representation.
Understand CO 1 CLO 2 AECB03.02
18 Define Hexa
decimal number
system.
The hexadecimal numeral system,
also known as just hex, is a numeral
system made up of 16 symbols (base
16). The standard numeral system is
called decimal (base 10) and uses
ten symbols: 0,1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9.
Hexadecimal uses the decimal
numbers and includes six extra
symbols.
Remember CO 1 CLO 1 AECB03.01
19 What is one‟s
compliment?
The ones' complement of a binary
number is defined as the value
obtained by inverting all the bits in
the binary representation of the
number.
Remember CO 1 CLO 2 AECB03.02
20 What is Two‟s
compliment?
The 2‟s complement of a binary
number is obtained by adding one to
the 1‟s complement of signed binary
number. So, 2‟s complement of
Remember CO 1 CLO 2 AECB03.02
4 | P a g e
S.No QUESTION ANSWER Blooms
Level
CO CLO CLO Code
positive number gives a negative
number. Similarly, 2‟s complement
of negative number gives a positive
number.
21 What is binary
coded decimal?
Binary coded decimal (BCD) is a